PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas OTTO	10/10/2010
Andreas KLEIN	10/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPA Technologies GmbH
Street Address:	Schillerstrasse 1
City:	Jena
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12991978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035843273

Email: dsafran@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran Address Line 1: PO Box 10064

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740116-941 (DSS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Safran

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_740116_941#page1.tif

CH \$40 0

PATENT REEL: 025344 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

nan	r good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowed inventor, I hereby sell and assign to PPA Technologies GmbH	
	Schillerstrasse 1, 07745 Jona, Germany	
assi	igns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United	
and	DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR ASSISTING AND/OR TAKING OVER PUMPING FUNCTION OF THE HEART	THE
app PC con said assi	rented by mc (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below, blication for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed April 14, 2009, as Internation-T/EP2009/002710 all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor attinuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the ed Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>PPA Technologies Continuations</u> or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent y and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by mc or us if this assign an made;	ional Application No re, and all divisions intire ownership of the <u>ImbH</u> , its successors ent may be granted, as
any ame	And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments where I have a sign and execute any further documents or instruments where I have a sign and execute any further documents or instruments where I have a sign and in the preparation of the above-named application or in the preparation of continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue endment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said.	on and prosecution o applications or in any in said assignee;
PP/	A Technologies GmbH (Full Name) (Signatur	e)
1.	Date: October 10th 2010 Inventor: Thomas OTTO Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany	L
2.	Post Office Address: Ricmannstrasse 1, 07745 Juna, Gurruany Date: October 10th 2010 Inventor: Andreas KLEIN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany Post Office Address: Boegeholdstrasse 11, 07745 Jena, Germany	
	Date: Inventor:	
3.	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Post Office Address:	
1.	Date: Inventor: Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship:	

PATENT REEL: 025344 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 11/10/2010

Post Office Address: